    ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
ＴＹＰＥ
ＥＰ１６９
１．APPEARANCE
1-1.DIMENSIONS（ｍｍ）
＊ DIMENSION DOES NOT INCLUDE SOLDER USED ON COIL.
＊ THE TERMINAL PIN PITCH MEASURED AT BASE.
＊ DIMENSIONS WITHOUT TOLERANCE ARE APPROX.

2-2.ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
STANDARD
NO. PART NO STAMP
INDUCTANCE
[WITHIN]
※1
ALLOWABLE
CURRENT
(A) ※2
D.C.R.
(mΩ) [MAX.]
(at20℃) ※3
SUMIDA
CODE
01 EP169NP-ØR9 0R9 0.9μH ± 25% 18.0 0.84 (0.7) -0015
02 EP169NP-1R7 1R7 1.7μH ± 25% 13.0 1.08 (0.9) -0016
03 EP169NP-2R6 2R6 2.6μH ± 25% 10.5 1.32 (1.1) -0017
04 EP169NP-3R7 3R7 3.7μH ± 25% 8.5 1.56 (1.3) -0018
HL
NO. PART NO STAMP
INDUCTANCE
[WITHIN]
※1
ALLOWABLE
CURRENT
(A) ※2
D.C.R.
(mΩ) [MAX.]
(at20℃) ※3
SUMIDA
CODE
05 EP169NP-1R3L 1R3L 1.3μH ± 25% 12.0 0.84 (0.7) -0019
06 EP169NP-2R3L 2R3L 2.3μH ± 25% 8.5 1.08 (0.9) -0020
07 EP169NP-3R5L 3R5L 3.5μH ± 25% 7.5 1.32 (1.1) -0021
08 EP169NP-5RØL 5R0L 5.0μH ± 25% 5.5 1.56 (1.3) -0022
HI
NO. PART NO STAMP
INDUCTANCE
[WITHIN]
※1
ALLOWABLE
CURRENT
(A) ※2
D.C.R.
(mΩ) [MAX.]
(at20℃) ※3
SUMIDA
CODE
09 EP169NP-ØR6I 0R6I 0.6μH ± 25% 20 0.84 (0.7) -0024
10 EP169NP-1R1I 1R1I 1.1μH ± 25% 20 1.08 (0.9) -0025
11 EP169NP-1R8I 1R8I 1.8μH ± 25% 17 1.32 (1.1) -0026
12 EP169NP-2R5I 2R5I 2.5μH ± 25% 14 1.56 (1.3) -0027
  ※1 INDUCTANCE (L) MEASURED AT A FREQUENCY OF 100kHz.
  ※2 THIS INDICATES THE VALUE OF CURRENT WHEN THE INDUCTANCE IS 10% LOWER THAN ITS INITIAL VALUE
      AT D.C.SUPERPOSITION OR D.C.CURRENT WHEN AT △t=40℃ WHICHEVER IS LOWER.(Ta=20℃)
  ※3 D.C.R.(  )ARE TYPICAL VALUE.